1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
S P H L E 5 Q − G − − − 3 4 A − W X X X
AN ANSI A- A 1 B- A(7)
DD Diverter (Steam) C- Hastelloy® C-276 B 3 D- B(7)
FD Flush Tank (Steam) C1 Hastelloy® B2 C 4 J- F(6)
FT Flush Tank(Firesafe API-607) D- Iron(6) D 5 L- G
MP Multi-Port E- Carbon Steel(6) E 6 Series 6 (API-607) M- H
SP SP (Firesafe API-607) G- Lead Free Bronze F P- I

RT VT
Part Number Position
Part Number Code Example
INDUSTRIAL VALVES
PRODUCT
(1-2)
MATERIAL(2)
(3-4)
SIZE
(5)
SERIES
(6)
END CONNECTION(3)
(7-8)
SEAT & SEAL/FILLERS/O-RINGS (4)
(9)
SEAT FILLER O-RING
Aluminum   1/4
Series 4
Ext. Sch 40 buttweld
Metal None
Series 1
Series 3 (API-607)
  1/2 Ext. socket weld
  3/8 Ext. Sch 10 buttweld
VI
  1 300# Flange
TF VT VI
VI
  2-1/2 Sil-braze1 groove (pipe)
  1-1/4 Male NPT
UT VI
  1-1/2 Female NPT
UT VT VI
  2 BSPT
HT VI
  6 No end fittings
HT EP
  3 Solder joint (tube)
CT FFKM
CG None
UT VT EP
UTUT
VT EP
TF VT EP
UT
For other end fittings,
Consult Factory
EP
6
Non Adjust-O-Seal®
Reduced port
Non Adjust-O-Seal® &
   Reduced port
Flat-faced flanges
EP
Column 8 options
RT VV
EP
Bar-stock
For other materials,
Consult Factory
SEAT/SEAL/MATERIAL CODESO-RING MATERIAL CODES
CURRENT PRODUCT SERIES
1
3
4
5
SEAT
SANITARY VALVES
PRODUCT
(1-2)